COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN f¥OR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 2012

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43065
43080
43100
45020
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
48270
46280
48280
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46745
46750
46795
46850
469870
48010
48040
49920

Sheriff's Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Administrative Adjucation Court Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DU Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federat

Cther Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipaiities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration
Violent Offenders Against Youth
Electronic Monitoring System Service
Arrestee's Medica! Cost Fund

Al Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

interest

Telephone Commission
Transfers from other Fund

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE )

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and true,

according to my best beliefsnd knowledge.
Nk L e

MARK C. CURRAN

1211/11-8/31112 Sep-12 12/1/10-9/30111 1211/11-9/30M12
$750.00 $100.00 $1,350.00 $850.00
$530.644.03 $69,264.55 $537,499.28 $599,908.58
$49,848.58 $5,774.00 $54,209.42 $55,620.58
$480.00 $115.00 $0.00 $575.00
$2,721.00 $550.00 $3,210.00 $3.271.00
$48,027,90 $5,001.87 $24,868.00 $53,029.77
$138,128.56 $19,000.20 $186,790.73 $157,128.76
$10,088.40 $0.00 $12,388.85 $10,088.40
$6,500.00 $500.00 $7.131.00 $7,000.00
$54,806.04 $0.00 $32,894.49 $54,806.04
$307,493.27 $63,585.09 $164,781.79 $391,078.36
$29,000.00 $2,800.00 $33,200.00 $31,800.00
$4,102.00 $0.00 $11,854.27 $4.,102.00
$0.00 $0.00 $97,581.40 $0.00
$8.867.25 $0.00 $37,900.00 $8,867.25
$2,527,754.56  $200,559.83 §$1,810,824.04 §2,818,314.41
$61,665.00 $5,460.00 $70,719.00 $67,125.00
$86,293.27 $10,742.02 $95,038.74 $97,035.29
$8,627.00 $1,528.00 $9,100.00 $10,155.00
$7,475.16 $0.00 $8,160.00 $7 475.16
$90.00 $0.00 $1,025.00 $90.00
$242,805.00 $42,000.00  §189,912.00 $284,805.00
$205,942.94 $15,001.60  $203,648.40 $221,034.54
$81,657.00 $8,321.00 $77,5670.50 $89,978.00
$59,374.22 $6,173.00 $70,442.10 $65,5647.22
$26,243.26 $5.830.36 $25,775.14 $32,073.62
$1,306,200.00  $220,500.00 $748,300.00 $1,626,700.00
$3.761.00 $247.00 $4,152.50 $4,008.00
$14,655.47 $1,873.70 $13,370.43 $16,529.17
$3,001.00 -$456.00 $2,790.00 $2,635.00
$110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.00
$143,985.00 $22,202.00 $168,445.55 $166,187.00
$18,461.59 $2,451.01 $21,856.00 $20,913.50
$4.548.78 $635.03 $7.427.62 $5,183.81
$2,336.00 $304.00 $2,302.71 $2,640.00
$2,784.40 $843.74 $1,360.62 $3,628.14
$213,821.01 $28,411.74 $245,777.36 $242,232.75
$6,250.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $6,250.00
$6,219,366.71 $840,400.64 $4,096,165.94 §$7,068,776.35
$6,219,366.71 $849,409.64 $4,996,165.94 §$7,068,776.35

Signed and swom before me on this 3rd day of Qctoberber, 2012

Motary Signature and Stamp

PPy Y v v
‘OFFICIAL SEAL'

REBECCA A. TIEDJE
NCTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF iLLINOIS
AV COMASSION EXPIRES 07-29-15




