COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 2012

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		12/1/11-8/31/12	Sep-12	12/1/10-9/30/11	12/1/11-9/30/12
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,350.00	\$850.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$530,644.03	\$69,264.55	\$537,499.28	\$599,908.58
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$49,846.58	\$5,774.00	\$54,209.42	\$55,620.58
43065	Administrative Adjucation Court Fines	\$460.00	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$575.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$2,721.00	\$550.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,271.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$48,027.90	\$5,001.87	\$24,868.00	\$53,029.77
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$138,128.56	\$19,000.20	\$186,790.73	\$157,128.76
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$10,088.40	\$0.00	\$12,388.85	\$10,088.40
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,131.00	\$7,000.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$54,806.04	\$0.00	\$32,894.49	\$54,806.04
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$307,493.27	\$83,585.09	\$164,781.79	\$391,078.36
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$29,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,200.00	\$31,800.00
45330	Grants Other	\$4,102.00	\$0.00	\$11,854.27	\$4,102.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$97,581.40	\$0.00
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$8,867.25	\$0.00	\$37,900.00	\$8,867.25
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$2,527,754.58	\$290,559.83	\$1,810,824.04	\$2,818,314.41
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$61,665.00	\$5,460.00	\$70,719.00	\$67,125.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$86,293.27	\$10,742.02		\$97,035.29
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$8,627.00	\$1,528.00		\$10,155.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$7,475.16	\$0.00		
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$1,025.00	
46290	Special Police Services	\$242,805.00	\$42,000.00	\$189,912.00	
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$205,942.94	\$15,091.60		\$221,034.54
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$81,657.00	\$8,321.00		
46310	Foreign Service	\$59,374.22	\$6,173.00		
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$26,243.26	\$5,830.36		
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$1,306,200.00	\$220,500.00		
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$3,761.00	\$247.00		
46420	Copy Charges	\$14,655.47	\$1,873.70		
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$3,091.00	-\$456.00		
46745	Violent Offenders Against Youth	\$110.00	\$0.00		
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$143,985.00	\$22,202.00		
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$18,461.59	\$2,451.91		
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$4,548.78	\$635.03		
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$2,336.00	\$304.00		\$2,640.00
48010	Interest	\$2,784.40	\$843.74	\$1,369.62	
48040	Telephone Commission	\$213,821.01	\$28,411.74		
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,250.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$6,219,366.71	\$849,409.64	\$4,996,165.94	\$7,068,776.35
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$6,219,366.71	\$849,409.64	\$4,996,165.94	\$7,068,776.35

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 3rd day of Octoberber, 2012

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

Notary Signature and Stamp

OFFICIAL SEAL*

REBECCA A. TIEDJE

NCTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS

VY CCM-IISSION EXPIRES 07-29-15